Dimensions
Bitzer compressor | Low Application Temperature -30ºC / -15ºC | R404A
Model Compressor Condenser Suction Liquid
Model HP Fan dia.
mm
Air flow
m3/h
Fan volt. Fan power Fan poles Nominal heat
exchange
kW
DCU-3L 4FES-3Y 3 500 1 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 1 x 380 4 10.7 7/8” 1/2”
DCU-4L 4EES-4Y 4 500 1 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 1 x 380 4 14.3 1-1/8” 1/2”
DCU-5L 4DES-5Y 5 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 16.0 1-1/8” 1/2”
DCU-6L 4CES-6Y 6 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 24.0 1-1/8” 1/2”
DCU-7L 4VES-7Y 7 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 24.0 1-1/8” 1/2”
DCU-9L 4TES-9Y 9 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 32.0 1-3/8” 5/8”
DCU-12L 4PES-12Y 12 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 32.0 1-3/8” 5/8”
DCU-14L 4NES-14Y 14 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 40.0 1-3/8” 5/8”
DCU-15L 4JE-15Y 15 500 4 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 4 x 380 4 47.4 1-5/8” 7/8”
DCU-18L 4HE-18Y 18 500 4 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 4 x 380 4 59.2 1-5/8” 7/8”
(1) Condensing temperature 50ºC, sub-cooling 0K.
Model Compressor Cooling capacity at evaporating temperature, W Dimension, mm
Model HP -20ºC -25ºC -30ºC -35ºC L W H
DCU-3L 4FES-3Y 3 5250 4120 3170 2380 1500 790 970

Bitzer compressor | Medium Application Temperature -25ºC / +5ºC | R404A
Model Compressor Condenser Suction Liquid
Model HP Fan dia.
mm
Air flow
m3/h
Fan volt. Fan power Fan poles Nominal heat
exchange
kW
DCU-3M 2DES-3Y 3 500 1 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 1 x 380 4 10.7 7/8” 1/2”
DCU-4M 2CES-4Y 4 500 1 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 1 x 380 4 14.3 7/8” 1/2”
DCU-5M 4FES-5Y 5 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 16.0 7/8” 1/2”
DCU-6M 4EES-6Y 6 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 24.0 1-1/8” 1/2”
DCU-7M 4DES-7Y 7 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 24.0 1-1/8” 1/2”
DCU-9M 4CES-9Y 9 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 32.0 1-1/8” 5/8”
DCU-10M 4VES-10Y 10 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 32.0 1-1/8” 5/8”
DCU-12M 4TES-12Y 12 500 2 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 2 x 380 4 40.0 1-3/8” 5/8”
DCU-15M 4PES-15Y 15 500 4 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 4 x 380 4 47.4 1-5/8” 7/8”
DCU-20M 4NES-20Y 20 500 4 x 6900 220V-1F-50Hz 4 x 380 4 59.2 1-5/8” 7/8”
(1) Condensing temperature 50ºC, sub-cooling 0K.
Model Compressor Cooling capacity at evaporating temperature, W Dimension, mm
Model HP -5ºC -10ºC -15ºC -20ºC L W H
DCU-3M 2DES-3Y 3 7420 6070 4890 3870 1500 790 970